

Published date: 29 May 2017

4910 (2017). Barbara Stewart to the **Minister of Health** (29 May 2017): When is the 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project expected to be complete?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: There is no 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project. A contract variation was agreed with IBM in October 2016 to provide more flexibility for district health boards in the consumption of IT infrastructure services.

4911 (2017). Barbara Stewart to the **Minister of Health** (29 May 2017): What is the total budget allocated for the 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project and how has funding been allocated?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: There is no 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project. A contract variation was agreed with IBM in October 2016 to provide more flexibility for district health boards (DHBs) in the consumption of IT infrastructure services. DHBs did not pay anything to support the activity to agree a contract variation.

4912 (2017). Barbara Stewart to the **Minister of Health** (29 May 2017): What is the total budget spend to date, if any, on the 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 4911 (2017).

4915 (2017). Barbara Stewart to the **Minister of Health** (29 May 2017): When was the 'Contract Variation to National Infrastructure Platform for DHBs' project established?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 4910 (2017).